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(b) li w the decision taken there -
OB?

1W Minister ot Maotlon (Dr
T f in u Sea): (a) Yes, Sir

(W The matter « under considera tton.
Premature Jtetiroaaat PUn of 00

OuspeaieB Employees
tJH SW V M M n a a r  Shah:

Will the Minister of Labour and jt».
haMlttatSmt be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question Mo 314 on the 15th June 1967 regarding 'oreljjn oil companies’ move lo r re duction ot staff <ind state

(a) whether the Commission ot En quiry has sincL been appointed to go nio the question of complaint recard ng premature retirement plana in

•oreign oil companies in India, and
(b) it so, tbe name:, of its mem bers and its terms of reference’
The Minister of Labour aad Xeba

Mlitation (Shri BEzthi): (a) y e3
(b) Mr Justice B V Gokhale ha*-

osen appointed as the one-man Com
-ninion under the Commissions ot In quiry Act, 1952 The terms ef refe rence are shown in the statement at tached to the reply to the toW Sabha Unstarred Question No 4670 ant lered on July 5, 1967

t a t Oflces la JHh*r
SMS Bhrt Vtfmlfci Cboodhkry-.

Shft W r Chaadlk* Prasad
Will the Minister ef Communlra tions be pleased to state
(a) the number of Post Offices in

Bihar whose names are not in accord ance with the name of the place of their actual location; and

0>) the reasons therefor*
The Minister of State in the De-

yaitateaia of Parliamentary Affairs
4t l Comnnnieation* (Shri I. K Ooj-
tel): (a) Twentv-nine

(b) These Port Offices were opened long ago and their names have not been changed as the public have got accustomed to their names
Persons Registered ia Employment

Exehaages
SM9, Shri NitinJ Siogh Chandhary

Will the Minister of labour aad Be ha Mutation be pleased to Mate

(a) the total number oi persons m gistered ia employment exchanges is various States separately during 1965-66 and 1966-97;

(b) the r ’r^er out of them who got employment State-wise during the aboie period, and

(ci the overage number annually i egiTtered’

The of Labour aad Reha bUUahttn <Shrt Hathi). (a) and (b>
The information is given in the state ment laid on the Table ot the House (Placed in Library Set No LT-1012/
6T],

(c) On an average J3.31 471 regis trations were effected annually dur mg the last five years
Audit Hepert ef National Rifle As-

ntiatiaa ef India

5378. ghri Kan war Lai OapU: Will the Minister of EdoeaJoa be pleased to state*

(a) whether there was an embesjJe-
nvent of 8s 50000 in the Account Books of the National BMe Associa tion ot India as per Annual Report for 1968-66 submitted by the Audi tors;

(b) whether it is a (act that out of the embezzled money, a sum of fta 36,000 was recovered;

(e) whether it is also a fact that no action has been taken so tar against the defaulters; and

(d) If so, the reasons therefor?
The Minister ef State In the M|ft-

Mrv of Education (Shri Bhagwft Jha Asad)t (a) No Sir The amOlM*
lavetnt was Rs. 80,969 66 P

